ORM PT⊡-1595 (Modified) 05 - 07 - 20	
	03 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MB No. 0 -51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
18/REV.)	
	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): Per Ohlsson 41.20-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
T49	Name: Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance, S.A.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: Avenue General - Guisan 70, CH-1009
Security Agreement Change of Name	Pully, Switzerland
• •	
	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 04/28/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Apr ication number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: 04/28/2003
A. Fatent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
. 03 . 2000 . 000.0309 104254 <b>9</b> 6	
10.00 OP	
Additional numbers attac	' ched? □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
-	
Name: US Intellectual Property Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Tetra Pak, Inc.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
an an triangle and the second se	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 101 Corporate Woods Parkway	
	23-0920
Cit: Vernin Hills State: IL ZIP: 60089	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT ). Sta ement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
To he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	$\sim -$
Mi chell J,. Weinstein, Esq.	04/29/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
5. C	beet attachments and document.
Total number of pages including cover s	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

Filed:

WHEREAS, I, Per Ohlsson, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COLLAPSIBLE SEMI-RIGID CONTAINER, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, and

WHEREAS, Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A., Avenue General - Guisan 70, CH-1009 Pully, Switzerland, a corporation formed under the laws of Switzerland, and the heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A., (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand and paid by said Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Per Ohlsson, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A., its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A., its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, and further, including the right to Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A., to file in its name applications for Letters Patent to said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States including the full right to claim for any such applications the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent

Page 1

**RECORDED: 04/29/2003**